O.1.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 676
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25/07/2025

CROP INSURED AND COMPENSATION PROVIDED IN UTTARAKHAND
676. SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the crops that have been insured the most in the past five years in the State of Uttarakhand;
and

(b) the total number of farmers who have been compensated till date due to damage to their insured crops, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI RAMNATH THAKUR)
(a): Details of crops notified by the State Government of Uttrakhand under Pradhan Mantri

Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY) and Restructured Weather Based Crop Insurance Scheme
(RWBCIS) during last five years are given below :

Name of Scheme Kharif Season Rabi Season
Fingermillet (Ragi/Mandika),
Paddy (Dhan)

Chillies, French Bean - Hills,
Ginger, Potato, Tomato,

PMFBY Lentil (Masur), Wheat

Apple, Citrus, Kiwi Fruit,
Litchi, Mango, Peach,
Pea, Potato, Tomato

RWBCIS

(b): During last five years i.e. from 2020-21 to 2024-25, claims of Rs. 965.7 crore have been paid to the 6.85 lakh farmer applications for damage to their insured crops under PMFBY and RWBCIS in Uttrakhand.

skeskosk ks

